2008 Cleveland Browns

Passing: Att Com
Anderson 321 162
Dorsey 88 36
Quinn 88 42
Rushing: Att  Yards
Lewis 304 1072
Cribbs 19 178
Wright, J 36 140
Harrison 10 127
Anderson 10 51
Quinn 4 17
Dorsey 6 14
Receiving: Rec Yards
Edwards 62 667
Winslow 48 453
Lewis 30 275
Wright, J 22 119
Steptoe 21 228
Heiden 16 165
Stallworth 16 171
Vickers 12 78

Punt Returns: No. Yrds
Cribbs 24 258

Steptoe 10 111

Kickoff Returns No. Yrds

Cribbs 67 1,783
Steptoe 9 183
Dinkins 3 37

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
3 13 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
50.5 1581 7 30 11 2.2
40.9 406 0 29 6 0.0
47.7 291 1 28 0 11
Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
3.5 27 5 Jackson
9.4 21 0 Jones
3.9 19 0 McDonald
12.7 72 0 Wright, E
5.1 20 0 Pool
4.3 11 0 Davis
2.3 5 0 Adams
Avg. Long TD Sacks:
10.8 33 3 Wimbley
9.4 26 1 Rogers
9.2 24 1 Hall
5.4 19 0 Jackson
10.9 30 1 McGinest
10.3 27 2 Williams, C
10.7 25 0 Pool
6.5 13 0 Sorensen
Avg. Long TD
10.75 44 0 Scoring:
11.1 14 0 Dawson
Lewis
Avg. Long TD Cribbs
26.6 103 4 Edwards
20.3 30 0 Heiden
12.3 14 0 Winslow

Pct
Int

3.4
6.8
0.0

Rec
TD

P NWOPRFr O

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie

4 12 0
Avg.
Gain YPC Rating Sks

4.9 9.8 57.7 12.0

46 113 270 4.0

3.3 69 594 1.0

Int Yards Avg Long TD

6 61 102 16 1

5 0 00 0 O

4 49 123 13 O

4 83 208 23 1

2 18 90 10 O

2 10 50 6 O

1 0 0.0 0O O
No.

4.0

35

3.0

2.0

2.0

15

1.0

1.0
Rush Ret

TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 0 19 36
5 0 0 0 O 0
0 4 0 0 O 0
0 0 0 0 O 0
0 0 0 0 O 0
0 0 0 0 O 0

TOTAL
127

36
24
18
12

6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

235
98

113
24

391
1592
4.1

524
249
47.5
2342
23

196
2146

3.9
9.4

3738
42.59
57.41

938

18
216

Replay

14.7
6.1

7.1
15

24.4
99.5

32.8
15.6

47.5
146.4

14

12.3
1341

233.6

58.6

11

Actual

14.6
5.3

7.9
14

25.6
100.3
3.9

30.5
14.9

48.8
158.6
15
9.8
148.8
4.6
10.7

2491
40.3
59.7

57.6
4.3

13
23.8
0.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

93
4204
45.2

34
369
10.9

83
2077
25

75

638

21
71

243
19

[ee]

19

36
44
81.8

Replay

5.8
262.8

2.1
231

5.2
129.8

4.7
39.9

1.3
4.4

15.2
1.2
0.3
0.5
0.4
1.2
0.1
2.3
2.8

Actual

4.8
215.2

45.3

1.9
15.7
8.4
0

3.6
82

22.6
0.1

6.3
41.8

11
0.4

14.5
1.3
0.4
0.7
0.2
14

1.9
2.3
83.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

359
147

187
25

460
2341
51

536
375
70
3747
18

112
3635

6.6
10

5976
39.17
60.83

1014

5.9

25
223

Replay

22.4
9.2

11.7
16

28.8
146.3

33.5
23.4

70
234.2
11

227.2

373.5

63.4

1.6

Actual

19.7
7.8

11
0.9

33.8
151.9
4.5

27.9
17.9

64.1
210.2
11
5.6
204.6
7.1

11.8

356.5
42.6
57.4

62.8
5.7

14
25.4
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

66
2875
43.6

48
495
10.3

67
1378
20.6

71
635

21

406
44

18
24

44

32
34
94.1

Replay

4.1
179.7

30.9

4.2
86.1

4.4
39.7

1.3
0.5

254
2.8
11

15
0.1
2.8

0.1

2.1

Actual

3.7
150.2

40.7

14.7
7.3

3.3
76.8

23.2
0.1

5.9
48.1

1.2
0.5

21.9
2.6

12
0.4
2.6

12
1.8
67.9



