REPLAY							
Won Loss Tie							
3	13	Λ					

ACTUAL							
Won	Loss	Tie					
1	12	Λ					

					3	13	0			4	12	0				
Bassina	<b>A</b> 4 4	0		Yards	TD		Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	VDO	D = 4'	01			
Passing:	Att	Com		Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain		Rating				
Anderson	321	162	50.5		7	30	11	2.2	3.4	4.9	9.8	57.7	12.0			
Dorsey	88		40.9		0	29	6	0.0	6.8	4.6	11.3	27.0	4.0			
Quinn	88	42	47.7	291	1	28	0	1.1	0.0	3.3	6.9	59.4	1.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Intercep	otions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Lewis	304	1072	3.5	27	5		Jackson			6		10.2	16	1		
Cribbs	19	178	9.4	21	0		Jones			5	0	0.0	0	0		
Wright, J	36	140	3.9	19	0		McDona	ıld		4	49	12.3	13	0		
Harrison	10	127	12.7	72	0		Wright, I	E		4	83	20.8	23	1		
Anderson	10	51	5.1	20	0		Pool			2	18	9.0	10	0		
Quinn	4	17	4.3	11	0		Davis			2	10	5.0	6	0		
Dorsey	6	14	2.3	5	0		Adams			1	0	0.0	0	0		
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.						
Edwards	62	667	10.8	33	3		Wimbley	/		4.0		/				
Winslow	48	453	9.4	26	1		Rogers			3.5					7000	
Lewis	30	275	9.2	24	1		Hall			3.0				6		
Wright, J	22	119	5.4	19	0		Jackson	I		2.0	- 1		- 4	Λ	(1)	
Steptoe	21	228	10.9	30	1		McGines	st		2.0			0.6	V	Idi	तित
Heiden	16	165	10.3	27	2		Williams	s, C		1.5					11	IT IT
Stallworth	16	171	10.7	25	0		Pool			1.0		100	_	1	1	759
Vickers	12	78	6.5	13	0		Sorense	en		1.0						
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD				Rec	Rush	Ret					
Cribbs	24	258	10.75	44	0		Scoring	) <b>:</b>	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Steptoe	10	111	11.1	14	0		Dawson		0	0	0	0	0	19	36	127
							Lewis		1	5	0	0	0	0	0	36
Kickoff Returns		Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Cribbs		0	0		0	0	0	0	24
Cribbs	67	1,783	26.6		4		Edwards	6	3	0		0	0	0	0	18
Steptoe	9	183	20.3		0		Heiden		2	0		0	0	0	0	12
Dinkins	3	37	12.3	14	0		Winslow	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	235	14.7	14.6	Punts	93	5.8	4.8
Rushing	98	6.1	5.3	Yards Punted	4204	262.8	215.2
Passing	113	7.1	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	45.2		45.3
Penalty	24	1.5	1.4				
				Punt Returns	34	2.1	1.9
Rushes	391	24.4	25.6	Yards Returned	369	23.1	15.7
Yards Gained (Net)	1592	99.5	100.3	Average Yards Per Return	10.9		8.4
Average Gain	4.1		3.9	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	524	32.8	30.5	Kickoff Returns	83	5.2	3.6
Completed	249	15.6	14.9	Yards Returned	2077	129.8	82
Percent Completed	47.5	47.5	48.8	Average Yards Per Return	25		22.6
Total Yards Gained	2342	146.4	158.6	Returned for TD	4		0.1
Passer Tackled	23	1.4	1.5				
Yards Lost	196	12.3	9.8	Penalties	75	4.7	6.3
Net Yards Gained	2146	134.1	148.8	Yards Penalized	638	39.9	41.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.9		4.6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	9.4		10.7	Fumbles	21	1.3	1.1
				Lost	71	4.4	0.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3738	233.6	249.1	Total Points Scored	243	15.2	14.5
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	42.59		40.3	Touchdowns (Total)	19	1.2	1.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	57.41		59.7	Touchdowns Rushing	5	0.3	0.4
				Touchdowns Passing	8	0.5	0.7
Ball Control Plays	938	58.6	57.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	6	0.4	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	4		4.3	*Extra Points	19	1.2	1.4
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	36	2.3	1.9
Had Intercepted	18	1.1	1.3	Field Goal Attempts	44	2.8	2.3
Yards Opponents Returned	216		23.8	Percent Successful	81.8		83.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.3				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	359	22.4	19.7	Punts	66	4.1	3.7
Rushing	147	9.2	7.8	Yards Punted	2875	179.7	150.2
Passing	187	11.7	11	Average Yards Per Punt	43.6		40.7
Penalty	25	1.6	0.9				
				Punt Returns	48	3	2
Rushes	460	28.8	33.8	Yards Returned	495	30.9	14.7
Yards Gained (Net)	2341	146.3	151.9	Average Yards Per Return	10.3		7.3
Average Gain	5.1		4.5	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	536	33.5	27.9	Kickoff Returns	67	4.2	3.3
Completed	375	23.4	17.9	Yards Returned	1378	86.1	76.8
Percent Completed	70	70	64.1	Average Yards Per Return	20.6		23.2
Total Yards Gained	3747	234.2	210.2	Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passer Tackled	18	1.1	1.1				
Yards Lost	112	7	5.6	Penalties	71	4.4	5.9
Net Yards Gained	3635	227.2	204.6	Yards Penalized	635	39.7	48.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.6		7.1				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10		11.8	Fumbles	21	1.3	1.2
				Lost	8	0.5	0.5
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5976	373.5	356.5	Total Points Scored	406	25.4	21.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.17		42.6	Touchdowns (Total)	44	2.8	2.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.83		57.4	Touchdowns Rushing	18	1.1	1
				Touchdowns Passing	24	1.5	1.2
Ball Control Plays	1014	63.4	62.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.9		5.7	*Extra Points	44	2.8	2.6
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	32	2	1.2
Had Intercepted	25	1.6	1.4	Field Goal Attempts	34	2.1	1.8
Yards Opponents Returned	223		25.4	Percent Successful	94.1		67.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.1				